MILFORD HAVEN TOWN COUNCIL



<u>Town Mayor – Councillor Mrs C. Stevens</u>

Dear Sir or Madam,

You are hereby summoned to attend a Meeting of the Full Council to be held <u>at the Milford Haven Sea Cadets and Royal Marines Cadets Unit, Unit A, Havens Head Business Park, SA73 3LD on Monday 22nd April 2024 at 7:00 pm.</u>

Remote access to this Meeting for both Councillors and members of the public can be provided upon request due to guidelines in the Local Government and Elections (Wales) Act 2021.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies.
- 2. Declarations of Interest. (To receive any declarations of interest in any matter to be discussed at the Meeting. Members are requested to identify the nature of the interest and indicate whether the interest is personal or prejudicial.)
- 3. Question and Answer Session with Members of the Public. (10 minutes maximum.)
- 4. News from the Mayor.
- 5. Questions without debate pursuant to Standing Order No. 6.
- 6. Minutes of a Meeting of the Full Council held on 8th April 2024. (Page 165.) (Please see attached.)

MILFORD HAVEN TOWN COUNCIL

- 7. Milford Haven Town Council Central Ward vacancy. (Verbal Update.)
- 8. Cemetery Report March 2024. (Please see attached.)
- 9. Planning and Licensing Matters. (Please see attached.)
 - (a) Pre-Application Consultation (PAC) for proposed development at Great North Road, Milford Haven (Lidl GB).
 - (b) Planning Applications Recommended by Chair of the Planning, Policy and Community Committee following Councillor consultation. (For information only.)
 - (c) Planning Notifications from Pembrokeshire County Council. (For information only.)
 - (d) Licensing Application 14 Great North Road, Milford Haven. (For information only.)
- 10. Gelliswick Bathing Water Samples 2024. (Please see attached.)
- 11. Market Square Car Park. (Please see attached.)
- 12. Election of Mayor 2024-2025.
- 13. Election of Deputy Mayor 2024-2025.

The following Member has submitted his name for consideration:

Councillor E. A. Davies DipSM FJOIFF
